

## Jammu & Kashmir Biodiversity Council

Jammu Office O/o Pr. CCF Jammu, (J&K) 180001. Srinagar Office JKFRI-Complex, near Woodland School Sonwar, Srinagar (J&K)-190001

E-mail: jkutbc@gmail.com

Order No. 04 of 2022

Dated: 21 -10-2022

## Subject: Constitution of Quality Evaluation & Monitoring Committee in UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

As approved by the Chairman J&K Biodiversity Council, a UT-level PBR Quality Evaluation & Monitoring Committee for Jammu & Kashmir is hereby constituted comprising the following members.

S. No	Name	
1.	Sh. Lal Chand, IFS (Retd.)	Chairperson
2.	Prof. G.H.Dar (Retd.)	Member
3.	Sh. Syed AltafAndrabi, IFS (Retd.)	Member
4.	Professor NazirAhmad Zeerak (Retd.)	Member
5.	Prof. Susheel Verma ,Deptt. of Botany Jammu University	Member
6.	Professor D.N. Sahi (Retd.)	Member

The Quality Evaluation & Monitoring Committee will have the following terms of reference:

- To oversee the quality of PBRs on sample basis by evolving suitable mechanism on the lines of National Biodiversity Authority communicated vide their DO No. NBA/5/30/219/SBB/NGT dated 24th November, 2020.
- 2. To interact with relevant stakeholders who are involved in the preparation of PBRs as it deems fit;
- 3. To submit report to UT Biodiversity Council of Jammu and Kashmir every three months. The first report is to be submitted by 31st January,2023;
- 4. The tenure of the Committee shall be for a period of Six Months from the date of its constitution;
- 5. The travel cost by Air (economy class)/road mileage etc., incurred by the Chairperson and the members will be reimbursed on production of the tickets/ boarding pass along with bills in the prescribed format by the council.

(Asaf Mehmood Sagar), IFS 2 APCCF/Member Secretary J&K Biodiversity Council/ Director JKFRI, J&K.

No. JKUT/BC/2022-23/482-9/

Date 2//10/2022

Copy to:

- The Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Forest, Environment & Ecology Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 2. The Secretary, National Biodiversity Authority, TICEL, Bio Park, CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai-600113, for information.
- 3. Sh. Lal Chand, IFS (Retd.)
- 4. Prof. G.H.Dar (Retd.)
- 5. Sh. Syed AltafAndrabi, IFS (Retd.)
- 6. Professor NazirAhmadZeerak (Retd.)
- 7. Prof. Susheel Verma, Deptt. of Botany Jammu University
- 8. Professor D.N. Sahi (Retd.)
- Private Secretary to the Pr. CCF & HoFF/Chairman J&K Biodiversity Council for information of the Chairman
- 10. Order file.